
WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICT

1670 East Hal Rogers Parkway
P.O. Box 726

London, Kentucky 40743-0726

Mr. Aaron D. Greenwell

Acting Executive Director

Public Service Commission PUBLIC SHBVICE
P.O. Box 615 COMMISSION
Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Application of Wood Creek Water District for Rate Adjustment
Case No. 2015-00428

Response to Commission Staff Report dated April 15, 2016

Wood Creek Water District has no objections regarding the appropriateness of the findings and
recommendations contained in the Staff Report.

Wood Creek Water District has no additional evidence for the Commission's consideration.

Wood Creek Water District does not wish to request a hearing or conference.

Wood Creek Water District has no objection to changing the service lives of certain assets to
the service lives that the Commission Staff has recommended.

Water Service Rates:

Wood Creek Water District accepts the 17.07% increase in monthly water rates as determined
in the Commission Staff Report. The revised water rates are in Attachment A.

Sewer Service Rates:

In the Commission Staff Report, it is determined that an approximate 72.18% increase is
needed for sewer service rates. The Commission Staff Report indicates that Wood Creek Water
District may request that the Commission allow it to adopt either the sewer rates calculated by
Commission Staff or alternative rates that would generate up to, but less than, the amount of
the sewer revenue increase calculated by Commission Staff. At this time. Wood Creek Water
District desires to submit a revised proposed rate adjustment that will provide an increase in
sewer service rates in the amount of 17.07%. It is the belief of Wood Creek Water District that

the revised proposed rate adjustment will significantly relieve the financial condition of the
sewer division operations while considering the impact of the increased cost on the sewer
customers. The revised sewer service rates are in Attachment 8.
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Wood Creek Water District respectfully requests approval of the proposed rates for water
service rates contained In Appendix Ato this response and approval of the revised proposed
rates for sewer service contained in Appendix Bto this response.

Respectfully Submitted,

\/

Glenn Williams, Chairman

Wood Creek Water District



ATTACHMENT A

Water Division

Staff Calcuiated Monthlv Water Rates

5/8- X 3/4- inch Meter

First

Next

Next

Next

All Over

2,000
1,500
1,500
2,500
7,500

1-Inch Meter

First 5,000
Next 2,500
All Over 7,500

1 1^-lnch Meter

First 10,000
All Over 10,000

2-Inch Meter

First

All Over

20,000
20,000

3-Inch Meter

First 30,000
All Over 30,000

6-Inch Meter

First
All Over

100,000
100,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

Wholesale User Rates

East Laurel Water District

West Laurel Water Association

City Of Livingston

$ 24.22
7.70

6.87

5.78

4.57

$ 46.08
5.78

4.57

$71.95
4.57

$117.65
4.57

$ 163.35
4.57

$ 483.25
4.57

$3.42
$3.42
$3.42

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallon

Minimum bill
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons

Minimum bill
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallon

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons



5/8 X3/4 - Inch Meter

First

Next

Next

Next

All Over

2,000 gallons

1,500 gallons
1,500 gallons
2,500 gallons
7,500 gallons

1 - Inch Meter

First

Next

All Over

5,000

2,500

7,500

2 - Inch Meter

First

All Over

20,000

20,000

3 - Inch Meter

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons

gallons

First

All Over

30,000 gallons
30,000 gallons

6 - Inch Meter

First 100,000 gallons
All Over 100,000 gallons

ATTACHMENT B

Sewer Division

Revised Proposed Sewer Rates

S 24.22 Minimum bill
8.78 per 1,000 gallons
8.14 per 1,000 gallons

7.29 per 1,000 gallons

6.36 per 1,000 gallons

$49.60 Minimum bill
7.29 per 1,000 gallons

6.36 per 1,000 gallons

$147.30 Minimum bill
6.36 per 1,000 gallons

$210.87 Minimum bill
6.36 per 1,000 gallons

$655.85 Minimum bill
6.36 per 1,000 gallons


