WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICT

1670 East Hal Rogers Parkway P.O. Box 726 London, Kentucky 40743-0726

Mr. Aaron D. Greenwell Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

6

5

RECEIVED

APR 29-2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Application of Wood Creek Water District for Rate Adjustment Case No. 2015-00428 Response to Commission Staff Report dated April 15, 2016

Wood Creek Water District has no objections regarding the appropriateness of the findings and recommendations contained in the Staff Report.

Wood Creek Water District has no additional evidence for the Commission's consideration.

Wood Creek Water District does not wish to request a hearing or conference.

Wood Creek Water District has no objection to changing the service lives of certain assets to the service lives that the Commission Staff has recommended.

Water Service Rates:

Wood Creek Water District accepts the 17.07% increase in monthly water rates as determined in the Commission Staff Report. The revised water rates are in Attachment A.

Sewer Service Rates:

In the Commission Staff Report, it is determined that an approximate 72.18% increase is needed for sewer service rates. The Commission Staff Report indicates that Wood Creek Water District may request that the Commission allow it to adopt either the sewer rates calculated by Commission Staff or alternative rates that would generate up to, but less than, the amount of the sewer revenue increase calculated by Commission Staff. At this time, Wood Creek Water District desires to submit a revised proposed rate adjustment that will provide an increase in sewer service rates in the amount of 17.07%. It is the belief of Wood Creek Water District that the revised proposed rate adjustment will significantly relieve the financial condition of the sewer division operations while considering the impact of the increased cost on the sewer customers. The revised sewer service rates are in Attachment B.

Wood Creek Water District respectfully requests approval of the proposed rates for water service rates contained in Appendix A to this response and approval of the revised proposed rates for sewer service contained in Appendix B to this response.

Respectfully Submitted,

Hen Willion

Glenn Williams, Chairman Wood Creek Water District

ATTACHMENT A

r , i

, .

.

Water Division Staff Calculated Monthly Water Rates

<u>5/8- x 3/4</u> First Next Next Next All Over	<u>- Inch Meter</u> 2,000 1,500 1,500 2,500 7,500	gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons	\$ 24.22 7.70 6.87 5.78 4.57	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons
<u>1-Inch Me</u> First Next All Over	<u>eter</u> 5,000 2,500 7,500	gallons gallons gallons	\$ 46.08 5.78 4.57	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallon
<u>1 ½-Inch</u> First All Over 2-Inch Me	10,000 10,000	gallons gallons	\$ 71.95 4.57	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons
First All Over	20,000 20,000	gallons gallons	\$ 117.65 4.57	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons
<u>3-Inch Me</u> First All Over	<u>eter</u> 30,000 30,000	gallons gallons	\$ 163.35 4.57	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons
<u>6-Inch Me</u> First All Over	<u>eter</u> 100,000 100,000	gallons gallons	\$ 483.25 4.57	Minimum Bill per 1,000 gallon
<u>Wholesale User Rates</u> East Laurel Water District West Laurel Water Association City Of Livingston			\$ 3.42 \$ 3.42 \$ 3.42	per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons

•

ATTACHMENT B

Sewer Division Revised Proposed Sewer Rates

5/8 x 3/4 - Inch Meter

(, , _ĭ

First	2,000	gallons
Next	1,500	gallons
Next	1,500	gallons
Next	2,500	gallons
All Over	7,500	gallons

<u>1 - Inch Meter</u>

First5,000gallonsNext2,500gallonsAll Over7,500gallons

2 - Inch Meter

First 20,000 gallons All Over 20,000 gallons

3 - Inch Meter

First30,000gallonsAll Over30,000gallons

6 - Inch Meter

First 100,000 gallons All Over 100,000 gallons \$ 24.22 Minimum bill 8.78 per 1,000 gallons 8.14 per 1,000 gallons 7.29 per 1,000 gallons 6.36 per 1,000 gallons

\$ 49.60 Minimum bill 7.29 per 1,000 gallons 6.36 per 1,000 gallons

\$147.30 Minimum bill 6.36 per 1,000 gallons

\$210.87 Minimum bill 6.36 per 1,000 gallons

\$655.85 Minimum bill 6.36 per 1,000 gallons